

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6293/2025

Shri Vasumal S/o Hardasmal
-----Petitioner

Versus

Smt Hemlata Lalwani W/o Late Shri Chandraprakash,
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rahul Agarwal
For Respondent(s) :

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

30/06/2025

Matter comes up on interim application No.01/2025 for waiving the defect pointed out by the Office.

Application stands allowed for the reasons stated therein.
Defect pointed out by the office stands waived.

List this matter for admission.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J