

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6293/2025

Shri Vasumal S/o Hardasmal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Smt Hemlata Lalwani W/o Late Shri Chandraprakash,

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rahul Agarwal

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

06/11/2025

Let fresh notice be issued to the respondent No.1 at her present and updated address, which shall be provided by the learned counsel for the petitioner, returnable on 17.11.2025.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is at liberty to get the notice served through the Executing Court.

List the matter on 17.11.2025.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J