

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6293/2025

Shri Vasumal S/o Hardasmal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Smt Hemlata Lalwani W/o Late Shri Chandraprakash,

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rahul Agarwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

20/11/2025

1. Vide order dated 06.11.2025 passed by this Court, notice was issued to the respondent No.1, and as per the office report, the service of the respondent No.1 received unserved with the report that the concerned person not found.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to file notice in two sets, one set of notice to be sent by ordinary post and another to be sent by registered post.
3. On filing the same, fresh notice be issued to respondent No.1- Hemlata Lalwani by both modes, ordinary post as well as registered post.
4. Notice be given '*dasti*' to learned counsel for the petitioners.
5. Learned counsel for the petitioner is at liberty to get the notice served through the Executing Court.
6. List this matter on 27.11.2025.
7. Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J